

AR01 (ef)

Annual Return



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the:

10/12/2015

WITHAM VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LIMITED Company Name:

Company Number: 08320439

Date of this return: 06/12/2015

SIC codes: 45112

Company Type: Private company limited by shares

Situation of Registered

Office:

SUITE 3 UNIT 8 KINGSDALE BUSINESS CENTRE

REGINA ROAD

CHELMSFORD

ESSEX CM1 1PE

Officers of the company

Company Secretary	1
Type:	Person
Full forename(s):	MICHAEL DAVID
Surname:	COTTERILL
Former names:	
Service Address:	70 TABORS AVENUE
oervice Haaress.	CHELMSFORD
	ESSEX
	ENCLAND

CM2 7EJ

Company Director I
Type: Person
Full forename(s): MICHAEL DAVID

Surname: COTTERILL

Former names:

Service Address: 70 A39PNV0YTABORS AVENUE GREAT BADDOW CHELMSFORD ESSEX ENGLAND CM2 7EJ

Country/State Usually Resident: ENGLAND

Date of Birth: **/05/1962 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: NONE

Company Director 2

Type: Person

Full forename(s): MR DARREN NEIL

Surname: COX

Former names:

Service Address: 33A CANEWDON GARDENS

RUNWELL WICKFORD

ESSEX

UNITED KINGDOM

SS11 7BJ

Country/State Usually Resident: UNITED KINGDOM

Date of Birth: **/08/1967 Nationality: BRITISH

Occupation: CAR DEALER

Statement of Capital (Share Capital)

Class of shares	'A'	Number allotted	42000
Currency	GBP	Aggregate nominal value	42000
		Amount paid per share	1
		Amount unpaid per share	0

Prescribed particulars

VOTING RIGHTS - ON A SHOW OF HANDS EACH HOLDER OF "A" SHARES HAS ONE VOTE AND ON A POLL EACH HOLDER OF "A" SHARES HAS ONE VOTE PER "A" SHARE HELD. DIVIDEND RIGHTS - DIVIDENDS MAY BE PAID TO THE HOLDERS OF ONE OR MORE CLASSES OF SHARES TO THE EXCLUSION OF THE OTHER(S) OR TO ALL CLASSES OF SHARES, IN EACH CASE AT THE SAME OR DIFFERING RATES, AS DETERMINED BY ORDINARY RESOLUTION OR RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTORS. RIGHTS TO CAPITAL EACH SHARE RANKS EQUALLY FOR ANY DISTRIBUTION MADE ON A WINDING UP. RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION NO SHARES ARE REDEEMABLE.

Class of shares	'B'	Number allotted	7000
Currency	GBP	Aggregate nominal value	7000
		Amount paid per share	1
		Amount unpaid per share	U

Prescribed particulars

VOTING RIGHTS - ON A SHOW OF HANDS EACH HOLDER OF "B" SHARES HAS ONE VOTE AND ON A POLL EACH HOLDER OF "B" SHARES HAS ONE VOTE PER "B" SHARE HELD. DIVIDEND RIGHTS - DIVIDENDS MAY BE PAID TO THE HOLDERS OF ONE OR MORE CLASSES OF SHARES TO THE EXCLUSION OF THE OTHER(S) OR TO ALL CLASSES OF SHARES, IN EACH CASE AT THE SAME OR DIFFERING RATES, AS DETERMINED BY ORDINARY RESOLUTION OR RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTORS. RIGHTS TO CAPITAL EACH SHARE RANKS EQUALLY FOR ANY DISTRIBUTION MADE ON A WINDING UP. RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION NO SHARES ARE REDEEMABLE.

Class of shares 'C' Number allotted 21000

Aggregate nominal 21000

value

Currency GBP Amount paid per share 1

Amount unpaid per share 0

Prescribed particulars

VOTING RIGHTS - ON A SHOW OF HANDS EACH HOLDER OF "C" SHARES HAS ONE VOTE AND ON A POLL EACH HOLDER OF "C" SHARES HAS ONE VOTE PER "C" SHARE HELD. DIVIDEND RIGHTS - DIVIDENDS MAY BE PAID TO THE HOLDERS OF ONE OR MORE CLASSES OF SHARES TO THE EXCLUSION OF THE OTHER(S) OR TO ALL CLASSES OF SHARES, IN EACH CASE AT THE SAME OR DIFFERING RATES, AS DETERMINED BY ORDINARY RESOLUTION OR RESOLUTION OF THE DIRECTORS. RIGHTS TO CAPITAL EACH SHARE RANKS EQUALLY FOR ANY DISTRIBUTION MADE ON A WINDING UP. RIGHTS OF REDEMPTION NO SHARES ARE REDEEMABLE.

Statem	ent of Ca	oital (Totals)			
Currency	GBP		otal number Shares	70000	
			tal aggregate minal value	70000	

Full Details of Shareholders

The details below relate to individuals / corporate bodies that were shareholders as at 06/12/2015 or that had ceased to be shareholders since the made up date of the previous Annual Return

A full list of shareholders for the company are shown below

Shareholding 1 : 42000 'A' shares held as at the date of this return

Name: DARREN NEIL COX

Shareholding 2 : 3500 'B' shares held as at the date of this return

3500 shares transferred on 2015-11-30

Name: MELVYN ALEXANDER HODGSON

Shareholding 3 : 21000 'C' shares held as at the date of this return

Name: MICHAEL DAVID COTTERILL

Shareholding 4 : 3500 'B' shares held as at the date of this return

Name: LYNFIELD PROPERTIES LIMITED

Authorisation

Authenticated	
This form was authorised by one of the following:	
Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Fa	cto